

Control Number: 42934



Item Number: 29

Addendum StartPage: 0

DOCKET NO. 42934

APPLICATION OF MANVILLE WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSIONO PH12: 12
AND LAKESIDE WATER CONTROL	§ §	OF TEXAS PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION FILING CLERK
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 2C FOR APPROVAL OF A SERVICE	§ §	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
AGREEMENT IN TRAVIS COUNTY (37795-C)	§ §	;

COMMISSION STAFF'S REQUEST FOR EXTENSION

COMES NOW the Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Staff), representing the public interest, and files this Staff's Request for Extension. In support thereof, Staff shows the following:

I. Background

On March 10, 2016, the Administrative Law Judge issued Order No. 10, which requires Staff to file a recommendation regarding administrative completeness of the amended application and notice along with a proposed procedural schedule, if appropriate, on or before March 30, 2016. Therefore, Staff's Request for Extension is timely filed.

II. Request for Extension

Pursuant to 16 TAC § 22.4(b), Staff may request the time for filing any documents be extended for good cause. Staff is in discussions with the Applicants regarding the mapping deficiencies previously identified in Staff's filings. Staff requests additional time to help Applicants resolve these deficiencies and requests good cause to extend the deadlines in this docket as described below.

III. Proposed Procedural Schedule

Staff proposes the following procedural schedule:

Event	Deadline
Deadline for Staff to file a Recommendation on administrative completeness of the amended application and notice along with a proposed procedural schedule	April 19, 2016

IV. Conclusion

Staff recommends that an order be entered consistent with this filing.

DATED: March 30, 2016

Respectfully Submitted,

Margaret Uhlig Pemberton Division Director Legal Division

Stephen Mack Managing Attorney Legal Division

Mandeep Chatha

State Bar No. 24082803

Jacob J. Lawler

State Bar No. 24076502

Attorney-Legal Division

(512) 936-7163

(512) 936-7268 (facsimile)

Public Utility Commission of Texas

1701 N. Congress Avenue

P.O. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

DOCKET NO. 42934 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of this document will be served on all parties of record by March 30,

2016, in accordance with 16 TAC § 22.74.

Mandeep Chatha